5/09
Flow Measurement and Monitoring
Precision ultrasonic
flow meter for liquids
• largely unaffected by sound velocity, den-
sity, temperature and viscosity
• measuring accuracy: ± 0.75% of full scale
• high dynamic response, turndown ratio

DU04 with flange
connection:
Model Coding:
Order Number: DU04. M. V. 25G   HL25   0
Precision ultrasonic flow meter
Model:
M = brass enclosure, sensor made of ULTEM
Gasket:
B = Buna-N
N = Neopren
V = Viton (Standard)
Process connection:
20G = G 3/4 female thread
20N = 3/4" NPT female thread
25G = G 1 female thread
25N = 1” NPT female thread
40G = G 1 1/2 female thread
40N = 1 1/2" NPT female thread
50G = G 2 female thread
50N = 2" NPT female thread
80D = DIN flange DN80 PN16
80A = ANSI flange 3", 150 lbs., RF
Measuring range:
(see table ”Measuring ranges”, xx = pipe size):
LLxx = low measuring range, l/min
HLxx = high measuring range, l/min
LGxx = low measuring range, GPM
HGxx = high measuring range, GPM
Options:
0 = none
DF = state output for direction sensing
9 = please specify in writing
Technical Specifications:
Max. pressure: 16 bar
Liquid temperature: -40 to +80 °C
Density: 0,49–1,2 kg/l
Viscosity: 0,2–150 mPas
Measurement
uncertainty: ± 0.75% of full scale
Flow rate: 2 measuring ranges per pipe
size, selectable
Direction of flow: bi-directional, state output for
direction of flow, optional
Mounting position: any, preferably horizontal
Power supply: 18–36 VDC
Output signals: 4-20 mA, 2-wire, state output
for fault indication
Update time: 2 or 10 s, selectable
Electrical connection: screw terminals on circuit
board, cable gland M16x1.5
Protection rating: IP65
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
Measuring ranges: